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PARKING PROHIBITED AT ALL TIMES, DISABLED:
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:
SECTION 1. Pursuant to Title 9, Chapter 64, Section 050, of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the
operator of a vehicle shall not park such vehicle at any time upon the following public way as
indicated:
WARD PARKING PROHIBITED AT ALL TIMES - DISABLED:
3 5727 S. Lafayette, Disabled Permit 74768 [O2011 -3687]
7 7611 S. Saginaw, Disabled Permit 76502 [O2011 -4356]
7 8029 S. Burnham, Disabled Permit 74304 [O2011-4358]
7 7816 S. Muskegon, Disabled Permit 74314 [O2011 -4357]
8 1103 E. 93rd Street, Disabled Permit 73333 [O2011 -4435] 8 7216 S. East End, Disabled Permit 50187
[O2011 -4423] 8 7258 S. East End, Disabled Permit 64365 [O2011 -4425] 8 8040 S. Merrill, Disabled Permit
64570 [O2011 -4431 ]
8 9116 S. Clyde, Disabled Permit 64582 [O2011 -4420]
8 8316 S. Luella, Disabled Permit 65900 [O2011 -4430]
8 8331 S. Paxton, Disabled Permit 68100 [O2011 -4432]
8 8143 S. Kenwood, Disabled Permit 70822 [O2011 -4427]
8 9231 S. University, Disabled Permit 72231 [O2011-4433]
8 8153 S. Kenwood, Disabled Permit 72535 [O2011 -4429]
8 7411 S. Baldwin, Disabled Permit 72536 [O2011 -4418]
8 8807 S. Clyde, Disabled Permit 77463 [O2011 -4419]
8 8114 S. Avalon, Disabled Permit 74530 [O2011 -4417]
8 7632 S. Clyde, Disabled Permit 77492 [O2011 -5373]
8 8045 S. Clyde, Disabled Permit 74529 [O2011 -5372]
8 8843 S. Creigier Ave, Disabled Permit 75685 [O2011 -4421 ]
9 10018 S. Princeton, Disabled Permit 76967 [O2011 -5342] 9 10221 S. Calumet, Disabled Permit 76807
[O2011 -5338]
11 3356 S. Lowe Ave, Disabled Permit 78978 [O2011 -4524]
11 452 W. 46th Place, Disabled Permit 73291 [O2011 -4532]
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12 4053 S. Campbell, Disabled Permit 75228 [O2011 -5444]
12 4435 S. Washtenaw, Disabled Permit 75249 [02011 -5443]
12 3309 W. 37th Place, Disabled Permit 74897 [O2011 -4436]
13 3819 W. 67th Place, Disabled Permit 74264 [O2011 -5334] 13 5521 S. Kenneth, Disabled Permit 74261
[02011-5332]
13 5908 W. 64 St., Disabled Permit 74258 [O2011 -4553]
13 6441 S. Kolin Ave, Disabled Permit 74272 [O2011 -4538]
13 6131 S. Tripp, Disabled Permit 74260 [O2011 -5336]
13 6328 W. 64th Place, Disabled Permit 75170 [O2011 -5333]
13 6513 S. Keeler, Disabled Permit 70522 [O2011 -4536]
14 4642 S. Whipple St., Disabled Permit 77429 [02011-4701] 16 6043 S. Whipple St, Disabled Permit 65847
[O2011 -5337]
16 5935 S. Spaulding Ave., Disabled Permit 77511 [O2011 -4367]
16 5813 S. Peoria St, Disabled Permit 77530 - [O2011 -4369]
16 6055 S. Troy, Disabled Permit 63520 [O2011 -5340]
17 7340 S. Seeley, Disabled Permit 76040 [O2011 -5341 ]
18 3412 W. 74th St., Disabled Permit 75874 [02011-4719] 20 6442 S. Champlain, Disabled Permit 72691
[O2011 -4374
21 18606 S. Ada, Disabled Permit 76194 [O2011 -5345]
21 8936 S. Carpenter, Disabled Permit 75110 [O2011 -5348]
21 9447 S. Normal, Disabled Permit 76172 [O2011-5351]
21 9345 S. Racine, Disabled Permit 65249 [O2011-5352]
21 9006 S. Bishop, Disabled Permit 74606 [O2011 -5350]
21 8127 S. Green St., Disabled Permit 76179 [02011-5353]
21 8248 S. Laflin, Disabled Permit 76198 [O2011 -5355]
21 1232 W. 96th St., Disabled Permit 76207 [O2011-5347]
22 2249 S. Kirkland, Disabled Permit 77740 [O2011 -5447] 25 1812 S. Racine, Disabled Permit 74168 [O2011
-4377]
25 1166 W. 19th Place, Disabled Permit 63507 [O2011 -5362]
28 5079 W. Monroe St., Disabled Permit 78113 [O2011 -4379]
29 2612 N. Meade, Disabled Permit 74201 [O2011-5451] 29 1035 N. Menard, Disabled Permit 72839 [O2011 -
5448]
34 11814 S. Justine St., Disabled Permit 78295 [O2011 -5249]
34 11361 S. May St., Disabled Permit 78212 [O2011-5377]
35 2503 W. Melrose, Disabled Permit 73401 [O2011-4755] 35 3053 N. Sawyer Ave, Disabled Permit 73383
[O2011 -4764] 35 2327 N. Albany, Disabled Permit 73388 [O2011 -4748]
37 1710 N. Lockwood Ave., Disabled Permit 77946 [O2011 -4774]
38 6101 W. Addison St., Disabled Permit 74755 [O2011 -5384]
39 4773 N. Keystone Ave, Disabled Permit 77034 [O2011 -5385] 39 4612 N. Avers Ave, Disabled Permit
74562 [O2011 -5386]
44 3839 N. Greenview, Disabled Permit 72813 [O2011 -4776]
49 7644 N. Bosworth, Disabled Permit 70043 [O2011 -5392]
49
6750 N. Ashland (place signs at 1610 W. Columbia Ave), Disabled Permit 77114 [O2011-5390]
50 6553 N. Troy St., Disabled Permit 73491 [02011-5251]
WARD AMEND PARKING PROHIBITED AT ALL TIMES - DISABLED:
11 Removal of Disabled Permit 78135, located at 1621 W. 33rd [02011-4443]
12 Removal of Disabled Permit 71116, located at 2520 W. 46th [02011-4437]
14 Removal of Disabled Permit 29676, located at 3532 W. 57th

[02011-4366]
31 Removal of Disabled Permit 9723, located at 3048 N. Lotus [02011-5449]
32 Removal of Disabled Permit 50255, located at 2222 W. Belden [02011-4380]
50 Relocate from 6305 N. Talman to side of residence, Disabled
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Permit 73515 [O2011 -4406]
SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force here in after its passage and publication.

PUBLIC SERVICE OFFICE
4404 WEST LAWRENCE AVENUE 60630-2511
TELEPHONE: (773) 736-5594 FAX: (773) 736-2333 E-MAIL: WARD39@CITYOFCHICAGO.ORG <mailto:WARD39@CITYOFCHICAGO.ORG>

CHICAGO, JULY 6, 2011

MARGARET LAURINO
ALDERMAN, 39TH WARD
CITY HALL - ROOM 200 121 NORTH LA SALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 TELEPHONE: (312) 744-7242 FAX: (312)744-0717
CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIPS
Pedestrian and Traffic Safety (Chairman)
Budget and Government Operations
Committees, Rules and Ethics
Education and Child Development
Finance
Workforce Development and Audit
Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards

To the President and Members of the City Council:
Your Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety, to which were referred proposed ordinances to establish and
amend parking restrictions on portions of sundry streets, begs leave to recommend that Your Honorable Body
DO PASS the proposed substitute ordinances submitted herewith.
This recommendation was concurred in by all members of the committee present, with no dissenting votes.
Respectfully submitted,
Margaret Laurino, Chairman
Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety
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